

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Amendments to Title 3: Special provisions concerning the various categories of benefits

PART 4

Amendments to Chapter 4: Invalidity benefits and old-age and survivors' pensions

17. In Article 47—

- (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) in the first subparagraph after “‘contact institution’” insert “and, where it is in the United Kingdom, as ‘the United Kingdom’s contact institution’”;
 - (ii) in the second subparagraph for “‘contact institution’” substitute “‘the United Kingdom’s contact institution, take reasonable steps to’”;
- (b) in paragraph 2 for “‘which’” in the second place it occurs substitute “‘and where that is an institution in the United Kingdom, it’”;
- (c) in paragraph 4 before “‘contact institution’” in both places it occurs insert “‘United Kingdom’s’”;
- (d) in paragraph 5—
 - (i) for “‘Each of the institutions in question’” substitute “‘Where the institution in the United Kingdom is contacted by the contact institution in a Member State, it’”;
 - (ii) for “‘their legislation’” substitute “‘the legislation of the United Kingdom’”;
- (e) in paragraph 6 for “‘Each of the institutions in question’” substitute “‘Where the institution in the United Kingdom is contacted by the contact institution in a Member State, it’”;
- (f) in paragraph 7 for “‘an institution’” substitute “‘the institution in the United Kingdom’”.